122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q1 For this year’s conference in Niagara
Falls, which days did you attend?

Answered: 169 Skipped: 3

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Wednesday 88.17% 149
Thursday 97.04% 164
Friday 62.72% 106
Total Respondents: 169

1749



122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q2 Category of Registration for AGM

Member -
Cadastral...

Member - Other
branch (CofR)

Associate

Retired I
Other/Guest I

0%

Answer Choices

Member - Cadastral branch
Member - Other branch (CofR)
Associate

Retired

Other/Guest

Total

Answered: 170

20%

40%

2749

Skipped: 2

60%

80%

Responses

85.29%
2.35%
6.47%
3.53%

2.35%

100%

145

11

170



Answer Choices

under 30

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80 and over

Total

under 30

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80 and over

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q3 Age

Answered: 170 Skipped: 2

0% 20% 40%

3/49

60%

Responses

4.12%
8.82%
25.88%
34.71%
20.59%
4.12%

1.76%

80%

100%

15

44

59

35

170
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Q4 Regional Group

Answered: 167 Skipped: 5

Eastern

Georgian Bay

Hamilton &
District

L
Kaw artha-Halibu .
rton
North Eastern -
North Western
South Central

South Western

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Eastern 10.78% 18
Georgian Bay 8.38% 14
Hamilton & District 14.97% 25
Kawartha-Haliburton 5.39% 9
North Eastern 10.78% 18
North Western 2.40% 4
South Central 37.72% 63
South Western 9.58% 16
Total 167

4749



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q5 How would you rate the conference
facilities for the meeting?

Answered: 167 Skipped: 5

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

52.69%
42.51%
4.79%

0%

5/49

100%

88

71

167



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q6 How would you rate the meals?

Answered: 150 Skipped: 22

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

39.33%
46.67%
12%

2%

6/49

100%

59

70

18

150



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q7 How would you rate the meeting room
for the plenary sessions?

Answered: 160 Skipped: 12

Fair IIIIII
Poor
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

42.50%
47.50%
9.38%

0.63%

7149

100%

68

76

15

160



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

10

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q8 How would you rate the meeting rooms
for the concurrent sessions?

Answered: 161 Skipped: 11

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

22.98%
52.17%
19.88%

4.97%

Comments
did not attend
Screenstoo small and too low.

Meeting room for first day was outstanding with the round tables and lots of rooms. Meeting room
for Thursday afternoon session rather cramped.

Certainly a good annual convention to attend.

Speakers were hard to hear at the back of the rooms. Mic would have been good for those that did
not have strong voices

small size hard to see if you were sitting at the back
the pre printing of the informational talks and the voting machine were great ideas.

The projector screen was too low and people at the back of the room could not see. Also, the A/C
unit was loud

Couple sessions were 'busy’

The presentersin the Ontario Services were hard to hear at times as well as from the floor.

8/49

100%

Date
3/9/2014 11:50 AM
3/9/2014 8:45 AM

3/7/2014 3:26 PM

3/7/2014 2:12 PM

3/7/2014 1:52 PM

3/7/2014 9:46 AM
3/7/2014 8:47 AM

3/7/2014 7:59 AM

3/6/2014 8:41 PM

3/6/2014 5:18 PM

37

84

32

161
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14
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17
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
Hard to hear the speakers, need to have small sound system

Some of the sessions were well attended to the point of being overcrowded. Seats were available,
but at the risk of interrupting the proceedings for those arriving a few minutes late

Need a P A system
couldn't hear and too hot

It was difficult to find a seat stepping into the plenary sessions. I'm sure thisisa good sign
(attendance), but if one wished to come-and-go, it required standing.

Rooms were packed - they were too small. No microphone - hard to hear. Poor visibility to
projection screen in some rooms -

no microphones ere made available for questions

Air exchangers at back of room made it impossible to hear speakers clearly. Sound system required.
The projector wasin the way of the presenter.

chairsfor audience was not comfortable.

Microphones were needed for the concurrent sessions

Some of the smaller meeting rooms were very cold &/or had air conditioner going on & off. | would
have liked water-in a cooler, dispenser or bottlesin central area.

not enough seatsin some sessions. speaker sometimes was hard to hear.

seemed a little cramped - more interest than expected?

Only attended the Retirement Dinner

MICROPHONES WOULD HAVE HELPED

No audio equipment. Slides not 'seeable’ by all attendees

Too small

Both lunches - on Wednesday and Thursday - could have offered a lot more value for the money

Rooms too small, couldn't see presenters. Couldn't hear them - needed a PA system. Large meeting
room was too large. Tables are much better than rows of chairs. The projection screens were too
small and/or too far away. Loved having lots of high quality coffee available.

Microphones required for sessions where there is dialogue...such asthe AOLS Panel and the
Service Ontario session.

Could not hear presenters. They should have had microphones
We are an aging group. Microphones and public address systems are mandatory.

Air conditioning/heating fans drowned out speakers. Participants should have had microphones.
Presentation screens could not be raised to show content above heads of front row persons.

the hotel was a bit expensive in terms of alcoholic beverages. The convocation lunch was great
but the lunch with exhibitorsis a bit expensive for a soup and sandwich. | think microphones would
be useful for the concurrent sessions. Many complained of not hearing the various speakers and the
rooms were fairly full. | am not handicapped at all but it did occur to me that someone who was
might have difficulty with the stairs (were there ramps to the conf. rooms?)

Too small and noisy. Often couldn't hear presentors or questions.
| found it hard to hear some of the presenters. Perhaps a microphone or sound system next time.
screen was too low in one room.

Needed microphones and the GIS Trendsroom was very badly layout for t he presentation

9/49

3/6/2014 5:10 PM

3/6/2014 1:38 PM

3/6/2014 1:18 PM

3/6/2014 10:39 AM

3/6/2014 10:34 AM

3/6/2014 9:34 AM

3/6/2014 8:45 AM

3/6/2014 7:09 AM

3/5/2014 8:54 PM

3/5/2014 6:18 PM

3/5/2014 5:40 PM

3/5/2014 4:57 PM

3/5/2014 4:33 PM

3/5/2014 4:30 PM

3/5/2014 4:22 PM

3/5/2014 4:18 PM

3/5/2014 4:10 PM

3/5/2014 4:08 PM

3/5/2014 4:03 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:55 PM

3/5/2014 3:55 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:48 PM

3/5/2014 3:38 PM

3/5/2014 3:37 PM

3/5/2014 3:34 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q9 If you stayed at the conference hotel,
how would you rate the guest rooms?

Answered: 133 Skipped: 39

Fair IIIIIII
Poor
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

46.62%
42.86%
10.53%

0%

10/49

100%

62

57

14

133



Answer Choices

0-4

5-10

1115

16-21

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q10 How many of the 21 exhibitor booths
did you visit?

Answered: 166 Skipped: 6

0-4

5-10

1115

16-21

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

31.93%
49.40%
10.24%

8.43%

11/49

100%

53

82

17

14

166
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Q11 Did you have enough time to visit the
exhibits?

Answered: 164 Skipped: 8

Yes

No

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.32% 135
No 17.68% 29
Total 164

12749



Answer Choices

7 or more

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q12 How many of the 9 vendor sessions
did you attend?

Answered: 163 Skipped: 9

0_

1-3

4-6

7 or more

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

54.60%
34.97%
8.59%

1.84%

13/49

100%

89

57

14

163
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Q13 If there are any other potential
exhibitors you would recommend, please
list them.

Answered: 5 Skipped: 167

Responses

AutoCad

Acad

Teranet booth LSR booth

NONE of the exhibtors were applicable to my business.

Would like to go to all sessions but the scheduling precluded

14749

Date

3/9/2014 11:54 AM
3/9/2014 8:45 AM
3/5/2014 6:59 PM
3/5/2014 4:53 PM

3/5/2014 4:08 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q14 How would you rate the value of the
Wednesday morning session to you? (if
attended) Reminder: the session included
the following presentations: - Opening
Remarks - Competition Bureau - Report
from PSC - CIG - AERC - SRD - Introduction
of Exhibitors

Answered: 129 Skipped: 43

Excellent
Fair
Poor I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

19.38%
62.79%
13.18%

4.65%

15749

100%

25

81

17

129
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Q15 How do you rate the keynote speaker
presentation on Wednesday (Deputy
Minister David O'Toole)?

Answered: 143 Skipped: 29

Content

Presentation

0%

Excellent
Excellent
Content 10.49%
15
Presentation 11.20%
14

20%

) Good [ Fair [ Poor
Good Fair
35.66% 32.17%
51 46
50.40% 19.20%
63 24

40%

16 /49

60%

80%

@ Did not attend

Poor

3.50%

2.40%

Did not attend

100%

18.18%
26

16.80%
21

Total

143

125
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Q16 How do you rate the ODCC
presentation by Brian Maloney on

Wednesday afternoon? (not considering
the voting machines issues)

Content

Presentation

0%

Excellent
Excellent
Content 18.12%
27
Presentation 24.24%
32

Answered: 149 Skipped: 23

20%

) Good [ Fair [ Poor
Good Fair
46.31% 16.11%
69 24
49.24% 12.88%
65 17

40%

17 /49

60%

80%

@ Did not attend

Poor

4.03%

0.76%

Did not attend

100%

15.44%
23

12.88%
17

Total

149

132



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q17 If you took part in the Scavenger Hunt,
please rate your experience.

Answered: 9 Skipped: 163

Good

Fair

o -

0% 20%

40%

18 /49

60% 80%

Responses

55.56%
0%
22.22%

22.22%

100%



122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q18 How do you rate the Veterans’
Celebration Dinner?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 48

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer Choices Responses

Excellent 15.32%

Good 20.97%

Fair 3.23%

Poor 0.81%

Did not attend 59.68%

Total

# Comments

1 Quite long and drawn out, left little time for Welcoming Party. | did not see many (any?) young
surveyorsin attendance, unlike last year. It was great to see some surveyors that | haven't seen for
many years such as Lorraine Petzold.

2 Sitting with the B.C.,N.S. Quebec and Newfd. quest we were totally embarrassed with the 2 Me Me
speeches. A couple had to leave.

3 To long. Hard to hear speakers It cut into the Welcoming Party.

4 I will not attend until  am a Veteran

5 If the format of the Celebration ischanging to be include all members and their guests, then a
change in the program should also be considered which would be appealing to the younger
members as well asthe Vets.

6 It ended quite late

7 Food was excellent at the hotel.

8 Expensive

19749

100%

Date

3/7/2014 3:33 PM

3/6/2014 5:28 PM

3/6/2014 5:16 PM

3/6/2014 3:40 PM

3/6/2014 1:51 PM

3/6/2014 10:42 AM

3/6/2014 9:59 AM

3/6/2014 9:35 AM

19

26

74

124
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15
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20
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22

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
One speaker excellent, the other not so.
lvan B Wallace speech was excellent!
the best dinner served

Needed a better PA system asit was hard to hear

| enjoy this very much & do not want it to return to Veterans only. Good to mix younger & older.

Speakers need to be kept VERY short
waste of time

Too much speeching - too long

p/a system a little hard to hear at times

AN AGENDA FOR THE DINNER WOULD HAVE HELPED, AS WE LEFT BEFORE IT WAS
FINALIZED.

Name change required. "Celebration Dinner" or equivalent
$100 seemed too expensive for a dinner

Too expensive.

Agree with spousesinvited but not non-vet OLS's (including myself- | wouldn't go again until a vet)

20/49

3/6/2014 7:10 AM

3/5/2014 10:08 PM

3/5/2014 6:39 PM

3/5/2014 6:13 PM

3/5/2014 4:59 PM

3/5/2014 4:59 PM

3/5/2014 4:56 PM

3/5/2014 4:33 PM

3/5/2014 4:26 PM

3/5/2014 4:21 PM

3/5/2014 4:11 PM

3/5/2014 4:02 PM

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:40 PM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q19 Did you like the format of the
Veterans' Celebration Dinner where
everyone was included in the event?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 101

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

84.51%

15.49%

21/49

100%

60

11

71
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Q20 How do you rate the Welcoming Party
on Wednesday?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 31

Excellent

Fair

Poor I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 9.93% 14
Good 32.62% 46
Fair 14.89% 21
Poor 2.13% 3
Did not attend 40.43% 57
Total 141
# Comments Date
1 Missed most of it as | was at the Veteran's Dinner. 3/7/2014 3:33 PM
2 This event should be free to registered members. The vendors should be sponsoring this event. 3/7/2014 8:06 AM
3 The veteransdinner needsto end earlier - it delayed the welcoming party 3/7/2014 8:00 AM
4 | was at the Veterans Celebration and it tired me out. My wife and | headed for our room. | felt bad | 3/6/2014 5:16 PM

missed the Welcoming Party.

5 Some comments that were received during the event were along the lines of disappointment that 3/6/2014 1:51 PM
the cost of the event did not include at least one drink, and more variety on food choices. Perhaps

sponsorship from the exhibitors towards this additional cost could be persued.

6 Work load prevented me from attending on Wednesday 3/6/2014 12:29 PM
7 A bit crowded and loud. 3/6/2014 10:36 AM
8 Did not stay long. 3/6/2014 9:59 AM
9 Did not spend much time there because of the length of the Veteran's Dinner 3/6/2014 9:39 AM

22 /49
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
not enough room
unable to attend as Veterans Dinner went past 10 P.M. Dinner, etc. should start one hour earlier.
Stinky cheese smell was annoying
Way to crowded. The room was far to small to host that event with the exhibitors.
| wasjust too busy

The Vetran'sdinner went way over, so lots were not in attendance. The committee did not run any
sort of activity, or program? Need more space? - 2 Bars, perhaps, to spread out the group - perhaps
an activity area isthere can be a planned program

missed most of it because of veteran's dinner lasting until 10:00PM
Veteransdinnerran till 10pm

Still trying to figure out what | got for my $40??? Will not purchase a ticket for this event ever
again.

not enough room to be able to stand and visit with people

Need more activities, the casino theme one year was a lot of fun especially for your partner.

23/49

3/6/2014 8:54 AM

3/6/2014 7:59 AM

3/5/2014 10:08 PM

3/5/2014 6:16 PM

3/5/2014 4:59 PM

3/5/2014 4:56 PM

3/5/2014 4:33 PM

3/5/2014 4:11 PM

3/5/2014 4:03 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:45 PM



Answer Choices

0

1

2

3

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q21 How many concurrent learning
sessions did you attend on Thursday?

Answered: 159 Skipped: 13

0% 20% 40%

24149

60% 80%

Responses

8.18%
8.18%
15.72%

67.92%

100%

13

13

25

108

159
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Q22 How do you rate the concurrent
sessions on Thursday? (please rate the
ones you attended)

Answered: 148 Skipped: 24

AOLS Panel

Automating
Data Alignment

BIM Business
Opportunities

GIS Data Trends

25/49
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ON1CALL

Service _
Ontario Panel -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Excellent [ Good [ Fair [ Poor
Excellent Good Fair
AOLS Panel 29.59% 55.10% 12.24%
29 54 12
Automating Data Alignment 9.30% 67.44% 20.93%
4 29 9
BIM Business Opportunities 10.26% 66.67% 17.95%
4 26 7
GIS Data Trends 32.35% 55.88% 8.82%
22 38 6
ON1CALL 12.96% 59.26% 20.37%
7 32 11
Service Ontario Panel 21.28% 55.32% 20.21%
20 52 19
# Comments
1 The computer was not working in the ON1CALL session therefore it handicapped the presenter
because she was not able to refer to her PP presentation.
2 Voices needed to be projected better
3 Attended the 2 AOLS Panels
4 Data Alignment was way too technical for this type of presentation.
5 Two S.O.P.presenters and from the floor were hard to hear at times. One presenter never left his
seat.
6 Need sound system for speakers.and to be elevated so you can see them. Not everybody could sit in
the front row.
7 Attended ACLS Ontario Region Meeting Also
8 | thought BIM was Basic Index Mapping! The session was interesting and informative.

26/49

100%

Poor Total

3.06%

2.33%

5.13%

2.94%

7.41%

3.19%

Date

3/7/2014 3:37 PM

3/7/2014 1:58 PM
3/7/2014 1:49 PM
3/7/2014 8:09 AM

3/6/2014 5:34 PM

3/6/2014 5:20 PM

3/6/2014 3:45 PM

3/6/2014 9:37 AM

98

43

39

68

54

94
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Could not hear what was being said...questions were not repeated, conversations took place
between speakers and audience members that were impossible to follow.

tough to hearin some of the comments from the audience during the AOLS Panel
Do this again.

Not enough time per session - Not enough publicity of what the presentations would be. No real
education sessions

Of course | was excellent

| was at committee meetings.

AOLS panel session should have been longer to accommodate more questions.
AOLS Panel could have been more accessible - bigger venue?

AOLS Panel should be 2 hoursin length.

All sessions should be "attendable". The maximum of three only is a waste of time.
Could not hear most of the discussionsin the AOLS and Service Ontario panels.

Both the AOLS panel and Service Ontario Panel should have been plenery sessions, and should
have been longer than was available. For these two topics, some of the panelists could not be
heard very well.

Could not hear. Microphones required.

Leaving aside the technical problems with the rooms

Again, microphones were necessary. | thinkthat all 3 that i attended could have used a moderator.

People were going after the On1Call agent with their specific issues; it was not appropriate or
professional. Again, individuals tried to grind their own axe at the AOLS panel and to a lesser
extent the SO panel. Hearing the speaker was a major issue for the SO panel.

Attended the AOLS panel twice asit was engaging.
could not see materials or hear presentors

Automating Data Alignment presentation was too technical and did not apply to most surveyors

27 /49

3/6/2014 7:11 AM

3/5/2014 8:57 PM
3/5/2014 6:19 PM

3/5/2014 5:02 PM

3/5/2014 5:01 PM
3/5/2014 5:00 PM
3/5/2014 4:40 PM
3/5/2014 4:34 PM
3/5/2014 4:10 PM
3/5/2014 4:05 PM
3/5/2014 4:04 PM

3/5/2014 4:02 PM

3/5/2014 3:58 PM
3/5/2014 3:58 PM

3/5/2014 3:57 PM

3/5/2014 3:47 PM
3/5/2014 3:47 PM

3/5/2014 3:37 PM
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Q23 How do you rate the plenary session
on Thursday (“Keepin’ It Real — Boundaries
between Case Studies & Case Law”’)?

Answered: 145 Skipped: 27

Content

Quality of
Presentation

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Excellent [ Good Fair @ Poor ([ Did not attend
Excellent Good Fair Poor Did not attend Total
Content 34.97% 39.86% 12.59% 0% 12.59%
50 57 18 0 18 143
Quality of Presentation 42.42% 35.61% 10.61% 0.76% 10.61%
56 47 14 1 14 132
# Comments Date
1 lacking a clear focus 3/11/2014 1:08 PM
2 Great speaker, excellent relevent content. 3/9/2014 8:47 AM
3 Lot of information crammed into two short hours. Possibly enough material fora much longer 3/7/2014 3:37 PM

session. Presenter was awesome but | wouldn't suggest a third yearin a row.

4 Best of the best! 3/7/2014 9:30 AM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
Arrogant
| left after 45 min. before i dozed off.

Pretty dry stuff for an after lunch presentation. Hard to stay focused and alert throughout the
presentation. Good discussion during the Q & A portion.

Speakers should provide copiesor accessto copies of presentation material together with
bibliography and references.

| didn't come away with any new ideas or information.
First hour great, last half hour lagged.

Best part of AGM

holy shit that guy is smart!

dragged on a bit in the end

Brian tried to packway too much material into the time he had. Assuch it became very disjointed
and confusing.

best part of the whole conference - educational yet entertaining.
Not really up to the Ballityne standard
does not apply to me.

There was a lot of information on too many scenarios. A more in depth discussion on fewer
examples would have been more interesting.

Very good presenter. Dry content after a heavy lunch.

Excellent Presentation. That was the fastest 2 hours all weekend. | would have like it to be longer if
there was a breakin the middle.

Perfect.

Presentation is very quick. Would be nice to have some kind of publication from the seminar.

29/49

3/7/2014 8:09 AM
3/6/2014 5:20 PM

3/6/2014 1:53 PM

3/6/2014 9:41 AM

3/6/2014 9:37 AM
3/6/2014 7:11 AM
3/5/2014 9:29 PM
3/5/2014 8:57 PM
3/5/2014 6:41 PM

3/5/2014 6:19 PM

3/5/2014 5:42 PM
3/5/2014 5:01 PM
3/5/2014 4:58 PM

3/5/2014 4:40 PM

3/5/2014 3:41 PM

3/5/2014 3:41 PM

3/5/2014 3:38 PM

3/5/2014 3:37 PM



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q24 How do you rate the social event at
the dinner theatre? (“Crazy Little Thing
Called Love”)

Answered: 141 Skipped: 31

Excellent
Good I
Fair
Poor
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Responses
7.09%
3.55%
2.13%
0.71%
86.52%

30/49

100%

10

122

141



Answer Choices

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q25 How would you rate the value of the

Excellent

Good

Open Forum discussion on Friday?

Answered: 98 Skipped: 74

20%

40%

31749

60%

Responses

17.35%
57.14%
19.39%

6.12%

80%

100%

17

56

19

98



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q26 Was there enough time provided for
the Open Forum?

Answered: 107 Skipped: 65

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

57.01%

42.99%

32/49

100%

61

46

107



Yes
No
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 86.49%
No 13.51%
Total
# Comments
1 It would be useful if all presentations were made available (for refresher review) on the AOLS
website after the meeting.
2 We should limit members at the mike. Some people seem to love hear themselves talk
3 At this point, follow up electronically with either copies of the presentations, or background
documents should be done either by email or linkto the AOLS Website where thiswould be
placed.
4 Lesstime needed since members should read on line before meeting and can ask questions at
meeting
5 Open forum should be at beginning of AGM , and a session on last day!!
6 Material should be provided a weekin advance
7 should have all of the reports available before.
8 did not attend
9 Slide deck from Brian's ODCC presentation would have been helpful.

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q27 Did you feel there was enough
material handed out for the business
sessions?

Answered: 111 Skipped: 61

33/49

100%

96

15

111

Date

3/7/2014 3:41 PM

3/7/2014 2:52 PM

3/6/2014 1:55 PM

3/6/2014 1:27 PM

3/6/2014 12:32 PM

3/6/2014 9:41 AM

3/5/2014 5:05 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 4:02 PM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q28 What aspects of the business sessions
were of the most value?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 148

Responses

Ownership of survey records data Fees for providing survey records
ON1 sessions and also service Ontario

Competition Bureau ODCC Some Concurrent Sessions

Ontario 1 call, Survey seminar

| liked the voting devices and hope we can continue to use them.
all equal

reports

Not sure.

Summary reports are good Finances were done well Open Forum was good
York University Presentation wasinteresting. Budget info was good.
all info

Only the business session on Friday had any value. The business session on Wednesday was
dominated by the ODCC and had no value. | am no longer a supporter of the ODCC. | can accept

updateson their progress from time to time but allowing them to completely dominate the business

session was inappropriate at our AGM.

AERC, Financial update

attendance good to see

No real gutsto the sessions

dealing with the demographic issues. Attracting new students.
Budget

did not attend

obDcC

All

Printed material for further review and interpretation. A written record vs. spoken presentations.
ODCC update

almost all.

prepares you for real life scenarios
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Date

3/12/2014 12:07 PM

3/10/2014 8:17 AM

3/7/2014 3:41 PM

3/7/2014 3:21 PM

3/7/2014 2:52 PM

3/7/2014 1:51 PM

3/7/2014 9:49 AM

3/6/2014 5:21 PM

3/6/2014 1:02 PM

3/6/2014 9:26 AM

3/6/2014 8:02 AM

3/6/2014 7:55 AM

3/6/2014 7:13 AM

3/5/2014 7:02 PM

3/5/2014 5:05 PM

3/5/2014 4:47 PM

3/5/2014 4:43 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 4:02 PM

3/5/2014 3:58 PM

3/5/2014 3:51 PM

3/5/2014 3:43 PM

3/5/2014 3:39 PM

3/5/2014 3:36 PM
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Q29 Were there any other topics that
should have been covered during the
business sessions?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 157

Responses

| would have attended all of the concurrent sessions but could only fit in 3 due to time allotted.
Some of those session perhaps could have been held on day one with the full OLS audience
complement.

Future endeavours available for OLS

Constitutional Challenge Strategic Plan-analysis and plan forward

Tomorrow is now!

| still think we are dancing around the ODCC issue. The AOLS should not be directly involved.
?

Strategic Planning Summary One Special Topic: eg Recruitment for new surveyor strategy

Could have had more info on what the various committees and council had accomplished this past
year.

national strategy for land surveyors and how Ontario fitsin....
no

lots that could have been discussed - Without prejudice, why are we not speaking of the issues of
the day? There are court proceedings - Why are these NOT being discussed in abstract termsto try
and solve the problems.

did not attend

Any information available on the Constitutional Challenge with the understanding perhaps nothing
can be said at thistime.

SRD common occuring issues with surveys and plans,etc.

i do not think so, maybe a little more open to ideas
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Date

3/7/2014 3:41 PM

3/7/2014 3:21 PM

3/7/2014 1:51 PM

3/7/2014 9:31 AM

3/7/2014 8:02 AM

3/6/2014 5:21 PM

3/6/2014 1:02 PM

3/6/2014 9:26 AM

3/6/2014 7:13 AM

3/5/2014 7:02 PM

3/5/2014 5:05 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 3:50 PM

3/5/2014 3:43 PM

3/5/2014 3:36 PM



122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q30 Did you find the voting machines easy
to use?

Answered: 132 Skipped: 40

Yes

No

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.12% 115
No 12.88% 17
Total 132

36/49



122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q31 Do you support using the voting
machines in the future? (provided they
work)

Answered: 143 Skipped: 29

Yes, for all
types of voting

Yes, for
obtaining...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer Choices
Yes, for all types of voting
Yes, for obtaining audience feedback, but not for voting on motions

No

Total

37149

100%

Responses

50.35%
40.56%

9.09%

72

58

13

143



122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q32 What did you like about this year’s
AGM?

Answered: 75 Skipped: 97

Responses Date

Flow of the meetings was very good. Good range of topics discussed 3/12/2014 12:11 PM

Meeting friends and colleagues. 3/12/2014 11:12 AM

The facilites were large enough to accommodate our needs very well! 3/10/2014 10:20 AM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

the AOLS Panel sessions

Great overall attendance, especially the younger crowd
Organizing Committee did a fantastic job. Thanks!

The location of the hotel was great.

Quality content and good organization

Excellent Facilities Organized meeting-things seemed to flow well
Venue Concurrent sessions with the smaller numbers encourages questions
It was more interesting and relevant

Concurrent sessions.

Location in Niagara Falls

Niagara.

The new information supplied from the horse's mouth. ie Sevice Ontario, OLS panel, Surveyor
General

Close to a Casino

Great venue

Location

Good venue. Well organized
That my wife came.
Excellent hotel and location

The fact that the concurrent sessions were more informative rather than the infomercials that took
place in previous "Education days"

Good attendance

Excellent in many respects

The Venue, hotel facilities excellent!

The facilities

The venue worked well.

AOLS and Service Ontario Panels

Niagara Fallsisa good place to be, but not every year. Deerhurst is better.
All of it was pretty good.

The information sessions The lectures

Liked the roominess of the meeting areas. Thought the continuing education sessions were very
well done, interesting and relevent.
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3/10/2014 8:18 AM

3/9/2014 12:17 PM

3/7/2014 3:45 PM

3/7/2014 2:54 PM

3/7/2014 2:17 PM

3/7/2014 2:08 PM

3/7/2014 2:02 PM

3/7/2014 1:29 PM

3/7/2014 11:52 AM

3/7/2014 10:43 AM

3/7/2014 9:38 AM

3/7/2014 9:04 AM

3/7/2014 8:15 AM

3/7/2014 8:07 AM

3/6/2014 8:45 PM

3/6/2014 5:44 PM

3/6/2014 5:26 PM

3/6/2014 3:53 PM

3/6/2014 2:09 PM

3/6/2014 1:36 PM

3/6/2014 1:17 PM

3/6/2014 12:35 PM

3/6/2014 12:07 PM

3/6/2014 10:46 AM

3/6/2014 10:13 AM

3/6/2014 10:03 AM

3/6/2014 9:44 AM

3/6/2014 9:43 AM

3/6/2014 9:36 AM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

the best part was that my wife won $ 4,000 on a penny slot machine at the casino while waiting for
me

the food

location and amount of people in attendance

Volume of attendance. Very good to see a majority of members attend.
Hockey game

Round tables for business session is much better than being crowded into a small facility with no
room to move

Nice to see so many University students.

the view of the falls

The facilities and food were excellent

The Thursday morning sessions.

good variety of events

The President's Luncheon was excellent - with an excellent speech from Mark Tulloch.
Exceptional meals by the conference center's cooking staff

| enjoy the AGM process

Location, facilities, speakers, topics, hotel and entertainment after hours.
Variety of presentations, coffee :)

Camaraderie Interesting people and issues

Well organized, Location good, Rooms were comfortable seating arrangements good compared to
last year.

location

LOCATION & FACILITIES AND AGENDA FOR OVERALL MEETING.

Veterans Dinner, ACLS meeting, Concurrent Sessions Plenary session

The location and venue.

On time, well run, respectful tone

AOLS non professional staff. | still can't get over how lucky we are to get staff like these people.
Interaction with fellow collegues

Time of year, location, organization

little

seeing my friends and colleagues facility was generally fine if a bit expensive. Convocation lunch
was very good (meal was good and the speaker was excellent). Wed. am sessions were interesting

Well attended so lots of opportunity to meet and greet many members
Was my first overall experience at an AGM and | thought it was good.
Presenters and material

Location & Veterans Dinner meal

Location and venue.

Thought the AGM committee did a great job. Very organized this year.

learning sessions, the business session, the plenary session and the speaker at the President's
luncheon.

Excellent facilities, good use of time

the location

39/49

3/6/2014 9:12 AM

3/6/2014 8:55 AM

3/6/2014 8:54 AM

3/6/2014 8:39 AM

3/6/2014 8:03 AM

3/6/2014 6:41 AM

3/5/2014 9:04 PM

3/5/2014 7:06 PM

3/5/2014 6:49 PM

3/5/2014 6:33 PM

3/5/2014 5:47 PM

3/5/2014 5:21 PM

3/5/2014 5:19 PM

3/5/2014 5:17 PM

3/5/2014 5:15 PM

3/5/2014 5:12 PM

3/5/2014 5:08 PM

3/5/2014 4:53 PM

3/5/2014 4:34 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 4:20 PM

3/5/2014 4:19 PM

3/5/2014 4:18 PM

3/5/2014 4:13 PM

3/5/2014 4:13 PM

3/5/2014 4:11 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 4:00 PM

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:55 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:52 PM

3/5/2014 3:50 PM

3/5/2014 3:49 PM

3/5/2014 3:49 PM



70

71

72

73

74

75
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Smooth
meeting rooms were spacious
The Location
everything.

The convocation lunch and how the registrar now provides a detailed story of the newly commissed
members

Good atmosphere. Lots of information about the challenges ahead for the AOLS.

40/49

3/5/2014 3:46 PM

3/5/2014 3:43 PM

3/5/2014 3:42 PM

3/5/2014 3:40 PM

3/5/2014 3:38 PM

3/5/2014 3:37 PM
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Q33 Do you have any suggestions for
improvement for future AGMs?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 121

Responses

Ensure that published schedule is adhered to - went Wednesday am for ODCC as scheduled - was
not given then - had to leave Wed pm. Keep Open forum in one session at end of AGM - all issues
in play at that point in time.

Learn how to use the voting machines prior to distributing them to the membership for their use.

Different Coloured Name Tags depending on different things such as: - name tagsto list company
name or government branch - new surveyor - articling student - visitors from other jurisdictions New
Surveyors should be introduced at the opening ceremonies to everyone, not only at the
Convocation Lunch, so they can be made to feel important and part of an exclusive group of
professionals Open Forum Pre-consultation - get input from members prior to AGM on hot topics or
issues that need consideration, and start a dialogue and let all members contribute at the Open
Forum (ie. pre-seed the open forum to create a great dialogue)

Could hold concurrent sessions earlier or later in the day to allow for attending more of them.

Hold in location where you can fly into. Vehicle travel in February challenging due to weather
Change the format-we have had a similar format for many years. Friday's attendance was poor.
Never miss open forum opportunity in future. Need all-in price for AGM-Easier for government
people and large firms who have accountability issues to attend meals and socials Try having a
social area where people can gather after the day. Currently everyone breaks away in separate
groups to pub'slounges etc. AOLS Panel worked well-keep for next year.Next year's AGM isin
Huntsville-make sure there are dining options at location to avoid travel orinclude all meals What
about moving AGM from February to September and have at a location that spouses and children
would want to attend? Deerhurst in the early fall woould be beautiful.

AOLS council needs microphones for the seminar. It was difficult to hear.
No

All committee members to wear "Ask me"...

No

The Key Note speaker needsto be someone with a bit of life! | don't think David had a clue who we
were. They don't have to be survey relevant but maybe inspirational. | know good speakers cost but
we also had huge attendance and for an extra $10 each we can have someone worth listening to.

?

Adhere to the agenda so that those who attend certain portions rather than the entire AGM could
benefit from what they thought they would be there for. Case in point would be the Open Forum
Part 1 on the Wednesday, which ended up being postpostponed until the Friday which some of the
members were not present for.

Consider two day meeting Poor attendance at President luncheon since no afternoon session

Significantly reduce Presidents Lunch Make it Thursday, Friday and 1/2 day Saturday where the
1/2 day on Saturday is a very interesting education seminar

Provide suggested fees and wage study results at beginning of meeting!!!

Test the voting machinesto make sure each units works and designate an expert on their operation
so that the president, speakers and the audience are not wasting their time.

improve breakfast availability
have it at a casino again
Provide the membership with a breakddown of the fees collected and the expenses associated with

the AGM.

41749

Date

3/10/2014 10:35 AM

3/10/2014 10:20 AM

3/9/2014 12:17 PM

3/7/2014 3:45 PM

3/7/2014 2:08 PM

3/7/2014 1:29 PM

3/7/2014 10:43 AM

3/7/2014 9:38 AM

3/7/2014 9:04 AM

3/7/2014 8:07 AM

3/6/2014 5:26 PM

3/6/2014 2:09 PM

3/6/2014 1:36 PM

3/6/2014 1:17 PM

3/6/2014 12:35 PM

3/6/2014 9:44 AM

3/6/2014 9:43 AM

3/6/2014 9:12 AM

3/6/2014 8:54 AM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
Respect time for scheduled open business. Some people may not be able to attend friday's session.

More case law related survey sessions. Presentation on tax advice for business owners (small firm to
large firm)

Suggest open forum be scheduled on Wed aftemoon after convocation luncheon to give more
members opportunity to participate. Time increased as well by 1hr.

If you say there is going to be an open forum on Wednesday, have it. | traveled 300 km to attend
that specific time and it was shut down. SHAME on the AOLS, | wasunable to attend the Friday
open forum.

- Get a second goalie for the annual hockey game. - The presidents lunch was not well attended.
Thisismost likely because everyone istired by then. In the future the presidentsinduction
ceremony should be held in front of the entire membership. Skip the lunch.

no
Do not hold AGMs where the facilities are deficient

Stick to the agendal!! Blowing off the open forum session on Wednesday meant that many had no
opportunity to attend this part as Friday was not an option. Lose the voting machines! The votes are
meaninglessif people hide behind the technology. If you have eamed the right to vote enjoy the
privilege of making it public among your peers.

speakers should be given clear limitations on time alloted for them to speak | am particularly
referencing Justice Ormston who spoke for far too long to the point of repetition. Possibly that was
unusual for a speaker to go on that long.

Care should be made to ensure exhibitor presentations are scheduled to draw a large audience
base without conflicting with seminary sessions. IE. Exhibitor presentations held during the Water
Boundaries were poorly attended due to the vast interest in this topic.

| was not amused that the Open Forum on Weds was simply skipped. | had things to ask, but was not
given the opportunity. | suggest that this oversight wasillegal - against statute.

Better organization - Signage? Better notice and advertising of the program More GUTS in the
program Where are the education day seminars

more time for open forumsto hear membership questions and input. Open forum should be done at
one time not in two parts, and more time should be allotted.

I'd rather start earlier in week and finish earlier on Friday or Thursday. Travel more difficult on
Friday. People want to get home for week-end and so things on Friday, which are important or
interesting & we'd like to attend, we don't because we have to leave.

no
LEAVE MORE TIME FOR THE OPEN FORUM & LESS TIME FOR COFFEE BREAKS

Provide information on an issue, propose a motion and take a vote - this will allow usto move
forward more quickly and decisively on issues that continue to arise year after year.

The meeting was planned well; run well and came off well. Some people complained about the
Wed. business session. But it was fine for me. It is always difficult to schedule time slots for
everything. And as| recall by Fri. noon there were no hands left waving to be heard.

hard to improve
better lunches; a bit larger exhibitors' hall

Niagara Falls: not a good location - too desolate in winter and the restaurants were too expensive.
Replace Niagara Falls with Toronto in future please.

Hold the AGM under the direction of the Office of Open Leaming UoG
http://www.open.uoguelph.ca/ and not at any place that does not support time conscious
communication asthe AGM has become a waste of time, money and effort as most matters can be
distributed electronically so asto benefit ALL Branches. The present scope of the AGM does not
play to all the Branches within the membership. To go to Deerhurst isan example of an out of the
way place leading to more waste of time and money for any serious benefit.

Do not return to Niagara Falls. Too expensive. Little to do. Too far.
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3/6/2014 8:28 AM

3/6/2014 6:41 AM

3/5/2014 10:14 PM

3/5/2014 9:14 PM

3/5/2014 9:04 PM

3/5/2014 7:06 PM
3/5/2014 6:49 PM

3/5/2014 6:33 PM

3/5/2014 5:47 PM

3/5/2014 5:19 PM

3/5/2014 5:18 PM

3/5/2014 5:17 PM

3/5/2014 5:15 PM

3/5/2014 5:08 PM

3/5/2014 4:53 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 4:18 PM

3/5/2014 4:13 PM

3/5/2014 4:13 PM

3/5/2014 4:11 PM

3/5/2014 4:07 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 4:00 PM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
- Young Surveyors Meeting of some kind would be beneficial
better presentations- less ODCC information maybe gear seminars to professionals not students
Keep improving on the quality of presenter
Consider different time of year
| liked the idea of the safety vests (or some identifier) for new commissioned OLS's.
Open forum before Friday

Plenty - We need to strive for a better turnout from members who want to attend vs ones who fell
forced to attend

Add members' town to name card

allow it to be more social and technology based

43749

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:55 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:52 PM

3/5/2014 3:46 PM

3/5/2014 3:42 PM

3/5/2014 3:41 PM

3/5/2014 3:38 PM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q34 While the 2014 AGM is still fresh in
your minds, we would like to get some
input as we develop the program for the
2015 AGM in Deerhurst Resort in
Huntsville. At this time, do you plan to
attend?

Answered: 145 Skipped: 27

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

91.72%

8.28%

44 149

100%

133

12

145



Answer Choices
Wednesday

Thursday

122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q35 Open Forum has become an item of
tremendous interest. Do you like the idea
of having an Open Forum for an hour at the
end of Wednesday and Thursday, in
addition to Friday? (please select the day
that you prefer or both days if you'd like to
have Open Forum at the end of both)

Answered: 134 Skipped: 38

Wednesday
ThurSday _
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Responses

77.61%

70.90%

Total Respondents: 134

45749

100%

104
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Q36 Do you have any suggestions for
seminar content? If you do, please type
them in.

Answered: 44 Skipped: 128

Responses
GPS processing software review - all vendors

"Best Practices" - comparing and contrast to processesin other provinces, or other commonwealth
surveying assocations...

need to gear more towards the younger tech crowds 1/ technology session relating to how
technology can help improve our work, not just on survey equipment, but also Apple Apps, websites
with great tools and information, scanners 2/ Insurance Review to show people where potential risks
are 3/ Marketing session, on how companies can market their servicesinto the market place 4/
more on condominiums,

Condo act

Technical Staff-How to train and how to attract

No

use of UAV, underwater sensors for mapping

Collaboration communication ... tommorow is now...

OLS committees- how to get on one - what do they do - how much time istaken - etc

HR presentation regarding employer/employee issues, legislation, employment standards, etc.
Researches Gov. archives access cost etc

Since the membership is so varied as far as the disciplines go, we should include sessions where
the content is more geared towards those other disciplines rather than all focused on the Cadastral
discipline. | attended the concurrent session on GIS Data Trends, which | found to be really
interesting and also gave me a cursory perspective on the whole "Open Data" concept. How this
concept of Data sharing s dealt with in both the Government as well as Private Sector components
will become more important asit progresses into a mainstream usage through the internet and
social network.

Collection of accountsincluding proper agreements

more GIS applications Specific legal boundary topics. eg. Condos, water boundaries Special areas
of activity for surveyors: eg managing subdivisions, managing large files Trends affecting surveying:
digital filing, changes at Registry Office, social media considerations SRD Report on trends
Discussion of specific issue: eg. how to handle sketches with boundary survey information

Ensure at least one session dedicated to boundary issues!

While | enjoyed the Optech session | attended - it'sreally more of a 'dog-and-pony' show than a
seminarisn't it? | have trouble putting my finger on what is missing from these seminars - but there
is something missing. | would favour more structured actual course-like seminars (if that makes any
sense)

extend the open forum time in one block and keep to that time

1. With the aging group, often new terms and concepts are confusing...tweeting, open sourcing,
hashtag, etc. A humourous presentation that would address our shortcomingsin understanding
terms but also teach us, or help undate us, could be beneficial. Not sure if such a seminar exists. 2.
Any type of survey law course interests me.

Business Management

http://cgcrt.ca Case Law

46 /49

Date
3/12/2014 12:11 PM

3/11/2014 1:10 PM

3/9/2014 12:17 PM

3/9/2014 8:51 AM

3/7/2014 2:08 PM

3/7/2014 10:43 AM

3/7/2014 10:26 AM

3/7/2014 9:38 AM

3/7/2014 9:04 AM

3/7/2014 8:15 AM

3/6/2014 5:44 PM

3/6/2014 2:09 PM

3/6/2014 1:36 PM

3/6/2014 1:17 PM

3/6/2014 12:35 PM

3/6/2014 10:46 AM

3/6/2014 9:43 AM

3/6/2014 9:36 AM

3/6/2014 7:57 AM

3/6/2014 7:16 AM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
Depending on Municipal Survey outcome a seminar on that particular case would be interesting
COPYRIGHT
GIS Photogrammetry
future of cadastral surveyor's
Amendments to the various types of condominiums
Presentation by a certified management accountant Presentation by an HR consultatant

Document Management/Filing Systems Determining Fee Structures Easements Boundaries Act
Applications Roads Original Township Retracement Adverse Possession Condominiums Mining Act

Standards new? AOLS directions? AOLS - membership - realistic review of statistics and where we
are going. (and NOT going ) and with that in mind, examples of how to handle management of
offices wider apart, with more people, and fewer professional staff. SRD report - follies and foibles,
simple ways to fix problems and educate staff Insurance reports BUTTON PUSHING for GPS Field
Notes for gorillas, and total stations Survey office management technology update - office software

Examples of real insurance claims should be presented and discussed as an educational
presentation to inform members of common errors made in the profession, thusimproving quality
control within the profession. Similarly, educational presentations using in depth discussion on
recent case law (two or three examples), relating to adverse possession, water boundaries etc.

Need & circumstances where complaints & discipline process are involved. Riparian boundaries

MORE TIME ON WORKINGS OF SRD AND DISCIPLINE ISSUES TO AVOID TO KEEP THIS
EXPENSE DOWN.

Forget about anything to do with minimum fees as what fees are in the Toronto are not the same
elsewhere. Too widespread. Need a course on the basics of running a profitable business for many
of our members.

Not to cut the grass of others but a scaled down session on being an expert witness would be
interesting

Preparation of infill Lot Grading Plans
Survey network adjustment - tips and tricks Precision surveying

case law study seminar similar to the event led by Izaak de Rijcke in Guelph recently; case studies
(either actual or fictional) or other instruction of business ethics so that members know what is
expected and how to handle various business situations pertaining to bidding, delivering on time,
extra billing, confidentiality issues, etc. Occupational Health and Safety - legislation, court
decisions, risks, mitigation, training, etc.

The promised "At least 3 training sessions" as set out on Slide Page 17 regarding: - the practical
use of GPS -detailed requirementsrelated to Integrated Surveys has yet to occur. This could be put
on line so asto be able to refer to it in real time mode.

any other than ODCC
GPS on Plans made simple Professional development made simple

| think business practice content would interest more GIM's? There should at least be topical info
for them to attend.

Yes, a practical example of the cost of doing business. Start with what a chief and assistant should
take home and then work up the cost of a crew. Educate members of the cost to run a business.

ODCC update on how the cadastre is growing.

Maybe a re-fresher on geo-referencing surveys wouldn't hurt. We're over 2 yearsin now for geo-
referencing, and it'll be 3 years by next year. Perhaps a seminarin the many ways that a plan can
be geo-referenced. Perhaps some input from the SRD on what they've seen and suggestions for
improvements.

more business related seminars. These could include project management, business development,
and business finance
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3/6/2014 6:41 AM

3/5/2014 9:14 PM

3/5/2014 9:04 PM

3/5/2014 7:06 PM

3/5/2014 6:49 PM

3/5/2014 5:48 PM

3/5/2014 5:21 PM

3/5/2014 5:17 PM

3/5/2014 5:15 PM

3/5/2014 5:08 PM

3/5/2014 4:28 PM

3/5/2014 4:20 PM

3/5/2014 4:20 PM

3/5/2014 4:15 PM

3/5/2014 4:11 PM

3/5/2014 4:07 PM

3/5/2014 4:01 PM

3/5/2014 3:56 PM

3/5/2014 3:53 PM

3/5/2014 3:52 PM

3/5/2014 3:49 PM

3/5/2014 3:46 PM

3/5/2014 3:45 PM

3/5/2014 3:43 PM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire

Q37 Any other comments?

Answered: 47 Skipped: 125

Responses

Spent some money and get some better presenters. The agenda this past year was a joke. If you
want me to attend make me want to attend.

Good work by the organizing committee for an enjoyable meeting.
well done

One of the best AGMs that | have ever attended. Need more of a focus on technology, intemet,
data and youth. Open dialogue will create positive change, so more Open Forums with lots of hot
topicsto stimulate energy, passion, and a spirit of innovation. Loved the voting machines....have a
few extras at every session to ensure everyone will always have one.

Thx for another great meeting.
Well done, looking forward to Huntsville in 2015.

Hire an event planner. Too much vbaluable AOLS staff time spent on one event. Many other items
need addressing and AGM takes away from that.

Friday Open Forum seemed to cover everything that was to be debated. Unfortunately Wednesday
got missed but maybe only Friday would encourage full attendance instead of only partial.

| prefer venues away from toronto
It was quite enjoyable. But | do not support AOLS funding for the ODCC.
No

Wednesday events did not match schedule. An hour of valuable time was wasted trying to getting
voting "machines’ working... And, it appeared that the voting machine results were unreliable. And,
therefore possibly invalid.

Good job. | though Mark's charge was exceptional! | was surprised that Brian Maloney was not give
somekind of an award - he has done more for thisindustry than anyone i can think of. We need to
recognise he time spent working with Council and the AOLS and his high profile position in the
Ont. Govmnt.

With a lawyer as a lay councilor she would make an excellent Parliamentarian at the AGM as
many have.

Good job on the conference and follow up survey.
The hockey game should be more linked with the social activities.

| like the idea of multiple open forums. Due to time commitments | had to chose to attend only
Wed & Thurs and missed the forum on Friday. Multiple opportunities allows attendees to digest
others' viewpoints and perhaps provide more considered input in subsequent forums?

| would like to see the service ont and AOLS panels become a regular occurance.
address ALL matters of confidence which arose

We should not have the AGM in Niagara Falls. The winter is not the best time to visit NF. There are
limited alternative restaurants or other places to eat within walking distance. It is expensive to eat
at the hotel.

Finding the meals expensive.
Registration and payment options via the new website work well.

The person that presented for PSC was horrible. | am very much for an advocacy group but after
hearing him speak, | want no part of thisone.

The hotel should provide FREE WIFI in the rooms. | paid more for 3 daysthan | do for a month at
home.
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Date

3/12/2014 3:08 PM

3/12/2014 12:11 PM

3/10/2014 2:35 PM

3/9/2014 12:17 PM

3/9/2014 8:51 AM

3/7/2014 3:45 PM

3/7/2014 2:08 PM

3/7/2014 2:06 PM

3/7/2014 2:02 PM

3/7/2014 1:29 PM

3/7/2014 10:43 AM

3/7/2014 9:56 AM

3/7/2014 8:07 AM

3/6/2014 5:44 PM

3/6/2014 5:26 PM

3/6/2014 1:17 PM

3/6/2014 10:46 AM

3/6/2014 10:13 AM

3/6/2014 9:43 AM

3/6/2014 9:41 AM

3/6/2014 9:36 AM

3/6/2014 8:54 AM

3/6/2014 7:36 AM

3/6/2014 6:41 AM
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122nd Annual General Meeting Questionnaire
You should never say and publish you are going to do something and then not do it !!!!
Great AGM!
Deerhurst isan excellent choice. Annual meets should take place within natural scenery
Don't bring the voting machines next year!

no, the AGM was fairly busy in terms of scheduled events and | would have preferred to have more
time to use work out facilities. the food was great and | overindulged but | would have preferred
some down time because | had backto backevents during the day and the evening had scheduled
eventsaswell. Thisis not a significant criticism and may not reflect other attendees' experiences.

Thanks for a great AGM - looking forward to the next!
Please implement some of the comments

It may be a bit off topic, but it appears a significant concern liesin demographics and attracting
new studentsinto the profession. The AERC should review the current academic requirements and
investigate possible reductions of the requirements to become an ols. If students knew of a 'fast
track program that allowed them to become a professional (OLS), without taking the current
required 'engineering umbrella' courses (eg chemistry), they may more interested. This evaluation
and discussion should be presented at an AGM meeting and feedback should be sought by
membership (open forum?). AERC, Ministry and educational reps should be present.

| enjoyed most of it very much. Organizers, council, Blain&Bill & staff did great job. Hotel staff too.

The 3 hour lunch period on Thursday istoo long. unfortunately | had to cut short my attendance at
the plenary session

EXCEPT FOR A FEW MINOR GLITCHES AGM WAS WELL RUN AND CUDOS TO THE
ORGANIZERS.

| feel that many of the older members either never had a course or education on running a
business or have simply lost the drive to eamn a dollar because they do not have the financial
pressures that younger members have and are now simply surveying as a hobby. The AGM needs to
somehow instill the recognition we deserve in all membersto charge a fair price for our services.
Thiswould then solve the problem of being able to pay staff and attract new members to the
profession. We need to "SHOW ME THE MONEY" to new students. We should have all agreed at
the AGM to raise all our prices by 50 percent and our problems are solved.

Program meals need to be priced reasonably compared to local options.

File a regulation that provides for a structure way of setting fees for notes and records. Let's move
past thisissue that has existed for decades.

thank you AOLS staff and volunteers for all your work and dedication. keep it up!
Thankyou to all the organizers.
See #33

another excellent effort by the AOLS staff as well as Al Jeraj and histeam; | am sure it is not easy
to pull this off. ssemed like many people were not registered properly and did not get onto the
printed list of attendees (myself included). another coat rack (or 3) would have helped.

Well run meeting. Content was a little weak and Im not sure how we fix that.

maybe restrict motions to part 2 of the open forum, to let attendees consider issues? Maybe the
AOLS panel not needed

guest rooms were not ideal and in-room internet was very expensive.

Make the meetings start Thursday with most relevant content on Friday and conclude Saturday -
Much easier to get away closer to the weekend instead of mid week. Make the meetingsless about
lectures because we already attend the regional group lectures - The AGM should be more about
our Association and its Members - not technical talking which can be read in private.

| don't support the fact that so much time was dedicated to the ODCC. Itsinappropriate and a
conflict of interest for the AOLS to be a partner in what is basically a for profit private sector
initiative.
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